Area: 29 km?

Statistical Profiles (2011 Census)
Electoral District: MOUNT COOT-THA

Males Females
no. % of Total no. % of Total

Total
% of Total

Age - Total population (years)
0-16
17
18-24
25-44
45-59
60+
Total population

Total aged 18+

Population movement
Same address 5 years ago
Different address 5 years ago
Queensland
Other
Not Stated
Total

3,442 16.1% 3,431
173 0.8% 226
3,499 16.4% 4,125
8,482 39.7% 8,288
3,355 15.7% 3,433
2,421 11.3% 2,932
21,372 100.0% 22,435
17,757 83.1% 18,778
7,578 37.6% 8,206

7,133 35.4% 7,598
4,112 20.4% 4,404
1,333 6.6% 1,035
20,156 100.0% 21,243

15.3%
1.0%
18.4%
36.9%
15.3%
13.1%
100.0%

83.7%

38.6%

35.8%
20.7%
4.9%
100.0%

6,873
399
7,624
16,770
6,788
5,353
43,807

36,535

15,784

14,731
8,516
2,368

41,399

15.7%
0.9%
17.4%
38.3%
15.5%
12.2%
100.0%

83.4%

38.1%

35.6%
20.6%
5.7%
100.0%

ustralian citizens (years)

Total citizens 18+

3,181 18.4% 3,262
2,703 15.7% 3,193
6,338 36.7% 6,301
2,888 16.7% 3,055
2,151 12.5% 2,660

17,261 100.0% 18,471

14,080 81.6% 15,209

Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islanders (18+) 76 0.4% 102

17.7%
17.3%
34.1%
16.5%
14.4%
100.0%

82.3%

0.6%

6,443
5,896
12,639
5,943
4,811
35,732

29,289

178

18.0%
16.5%
35.4%
16.6%
13.5%
100.0%

82.0%

0.5%

Birthplace
Australian born
Overseas born
Main English speaking country
Other country
Not stated
Total

Language spoken at home
English only
Other
Not stated
Total

14,768 69.1% 15,935

2,626 12.3% 2,302
2,721 12.7% 3,154
1,261 5.9% 1,038

21,376 100.0% 22,429

17,428 81.5% 18,458
2,711 12.7% 2,994
1,242 5.8% 968

21,381 100.0% 22,420

71.0%

10.3%
14.1%
4.6%
100.0%

82.3%
13.4%
4.3%
100.0%

30,703

4,928
5,875
2,299
43,805

35,886
5,705
2,210

43,801

70.1%

11.2%
13.4%
5.2%
100.0%

81.9%
13.0%
5.0%
100.0%

Internet Connections (Households)
Use the Internet
Do not use the Internet
Not Stated
Total

15,154
1,670
425
17,149

88.4%
9.2%
2.5%

100.0%

Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2007)

Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (31/03/2016)
Current Enrolment (30/11/2012)
Enrolment Growth per year
Enrolment Projection (31/03/2015)
Electoral Density (Current Enrolment/Area)

29,144
28,954
29,030
-0.08%
28,977
1,001.03

Source: Australian Bureau of Statistics, Census of Population and Housing, 2011, Place of Usual Residence





