Statistical Profiles (2011 Census) Electoral District: MOUNT COOT-THA

Area: 29 km²

177			Males		emales		Total
Age - Total population (years) 0-16 0-17 0-18 0-19 18-24 0-34 0-34 18-24 0-34 0-34 18-24 0-34 18-24 0-34 18-24 0-34 18-24 0-34 18-24 0-34 18-25 18-24 18-24 18-25 18-24 18-26 18-26 18-26 18-27 18-27 18-26 18-27 18-27 18-27 18-28 18-29 18-29 18-29 18-29 18-29 18-29 18-29 18-20				no.	% of Total	no.	% or lotal
0-16 3.442 16.1% 3.431 15.3% 6.873 15.7% 177 173 0.8% 226 10% 399 0.9% 18.24 3.499 16.4% 4.125 18.4% 7.624 17.4% 25-44 8.842 39.7% 8.288 39.9% 16.770 39.84 45.59 3.355 15.7% 3.433 15.3% 16.786 15.5% 60+ 2.241 11.3% 2.993 13.1% 6.788 15.5% 60+ 2.2421 11.3% 2.993 13.1% 6.788 15.5% 60+ 2.2421 11.3% 2.993 13.1% 6.588 15.5% 60+ 2.2421 11.3% 2.993 13.1% 6.588 15.5% 60+ 2.2421 11.3% 2.993 13.1% 6.585 15.5% 60+ 2.2421 11.3% 2.993 13.1% 6.585 15.5% 60+ 2.2421 11.3% 2.993 13.1% 6.585 18.3% 16.788 15.5% 60+ 2.2421 11.3% 2.993 13.1% 5.553 12.9 100.0% 22.435 100.0% 43.807 100.0% 22.435 100.0% 22	Age - Total population (vears)						
18-24	,	3,442	16.1%	3,431	15.3%	6,873	15.7%
25-44 8.482 39.7% 8.288 36.9% 16.770 38.3% 45-59 3.355 15.7% 3.335 15.7% 3.333 15.3% 6.788 15.5% 60+ 2.42! 11.3% 2.932 13.1% 5.353 12.2% Total population 21,372 100.0% 22,435 100.0% 43,807 100.0% 70.2% 13.1% 5.353 12.2% 100.0% 100.0% 43,807 100.0%							0.9%
46-59 (6)						,	17.4%
60+							
Total aged 18+ 17,757 83.1% 18,778 83.7% 36,535 83.4% Population movement Same address 5 years ago		•					
Population movement Same address 5 years ago		,		-			100.0%
Same address 5 years ago	Total aged 18+	17,757	83.1%	18,778	83.7%	36,535	83.4%
Different address 5 years ago Queensland 7,133 35,4% 7,598 35,8% 14,731 35,6% Other 4,112 20,4% 4,404 20,7% 8,516 20,6% Not Stated 1,333 6,6% 1,035 4,9% 2,368 5,7% Total 20,156 100,0% 21,243 100,0% 41,399 1	Population movement						
Clueensland	, ,	7,578	37.6%	8,206	38.6%	15,784	38.1%
Not Stated 1,333 6.6% 1,035 4.9% 2,368 5.7% Total 20,156 100.0% 21,243 100.0% 41,399 100.0% AU STRALIAN CITIZENS		7,133	35.4%	7,598	35.8%	14,731	35.6%
Total 20,156 100.0% 21,243 100.0% 41,399 100.0%		,					20.6%
AUSTRALIAN CITIZENS		•		-			5.7%
Age - Australian citizens (years) 0-17	Total	20,156	100.0%	21,243	100.0%	41,399	100.0%
Description	1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1	STRALI	AN CITI	ZENS			
25-44 6,338 36.7% 6,301 34.1% 12,639 35.4% 45-59 2.888 16.7% 3.055 16.5% 5,943 16.6% 60+ 2.151 12.5% 2.660 14.4% 4.811 13.5% Total 17,261 100.0% 18,471 100.0% 35,732 100.0% Total citizens 18+ 14,080 81.6% 15,209 82.3% 29,289 82.0% Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islanders (18+) 76 0.4% 102 0.6% 178 0.5% ETHNICITY AND LANGUAGE Birthplace Australian born 14,768 69.1% 15,935 71.0% 30,703 70.1% Overseas born Main English speaking country 2,626 12.3% 2,302 10.3% 4,928 11.2% Other country 2,721 12.7% 3,154 14.1% 5,875 13.4% Not stated 1.261 5.9% 1,038 4.6% 2,299 5.2% Total 21,376 100.0% 22,429 100.0% 43,805 100.0% Language spoken at home English only 17,428 81.5% 18,458 82.3% 35,886 81.9% Other 2,711 12.7% 2,994 13.4% 5,705 13.0% Not stated 1.242 5.8% 968 4.3% 2,210 5.0% Total 21,381 100.0% 22,420 100.0% 43,801 100.0% 22,420 100.0% 43,801 100.0% Total 21,381 100.0% 22,420 100.0% 43,801 100.0% 22,420 100.0	-	3,181	18.4%	3,262	17.7%	6,443	18.0%
45-59	18-24	2,703		3,193	17.3%	5,896	16.5%
Column		•					35.4%
Total citizens 18+ 14,080 81.6% 15,209 82.3% 29,289 82.0% Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islanders (18+) 76 0.4% 102 0.6% 178 0.5% ETHNICITY AND LANGUAGE Birthplace Australian born 14,768 69.1% 15,935 71.0% 30,703 70.1% Overseas born Main English speaking country 2,626 12.3% 2,302 10.3% 4,928 11.2% Other country 2,721 12.7% 3,154 14.1% 5,875 13.4% Not stated 1,261 5.9% 1,038 4.6% 2,299 5.2% Total 21,376 100.0% 22,429 100.0% 43,805 100.0% Language spoken at home English only 17,428 81.5% 18,458 82.3% 35,886 81.9% Other 2,711 12.7% 2,994 13.4% 5,705 13.0% Not stated 1,242 5.8% 968 4.3% 2,210 5.0% Total 21,381 100.0% 22,420 100.0% 43,801 100.0% INTERNET CONNECTIONS Internet Connections (Households) Use the Internet 1,570 9.2% Not Stated 1,570 15,705 10.0% Total 21,381 100.0% 22,420 100.0% 43,801 100.0% EN R O L M E N T I N F O R M A T I O N Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2007) Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (31/03/2016) Current Enrolment (30/11/2012) Enrolment Growth per year -0.08%							
## Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islanders (18+)							13.5% 100.0%
Birthplace	Total citizens 18+	14,080	81.6%	15,209	82.3%	29,289	82.0%
Birthplace Australian born	Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islanders (18+)	76	0.4%	102	0.6%	178	0.5%
Australian born Overseas born Main English speaking country	ETHN	ICITY .	AND LAI	I G U A G E			
Overseas born Main English speaking country 2,626 12.3% 2,302 10.3% 4,928 11.2% Other country 2,721 12.7% 3,154 14.1% 5,875 13.4% Not stated 1,261 5.9% 1,038 4.6% 2,299 5.2% Total 21,376 100.0% 22,429 100.0% 43,805 100.0% Language spoken at home English only 17,428 81.5% 18,458 82.3% 35,886 81.9% Other 2,711 12.7% 2,994 13.4% 5,705 13.0% Not stated 1,242 5.8% 968 4.3% 2,210 5.0% Total 21,381 100.0% 22,420 100.0% 43,801 100.0% INTERNET CONNECTIONS Internet Connections (Households) Use the Internet 1,570 9.2% 1,570 9.2% 1,570 9.2% 1,570 9.2% 1,570 9.2% 1,570 9.2%	-		22.40/				
Main English speaking country 2,626 12.3% 2,302 10.3% 4,928 11.2% Other country 2,721 12.7% 3,154 14.1% 5,875 13.4% Not stated 1,261 5.9% 1,038 4.6% 2,299 5.2% Total 21,376 100.0% 22,429 100.0% 43,805 100.0% Language spoken at home English only 17,428 81.5% 18,458 82.3% 35,886 81.9% Other 2,711 12.7% 2,994 13.4% 5,705 13.0% Not stated 1,242 5.8% 968 4.3% 2,210 5.0% Total 21,381 100.0% 22,420 100.0% 43,801 100.0% INTERNET CONNECTIONS Internet Connections (Households) Use the Internet 15,154 88.4% Do not use the Internet 1,570 9.2% Not Stated 425 2.5% Total 17,149		14,768	69.1%	15,935	71.0%	30,703	70.1%
Other country 2,721 12.7% 3,154 14.1% 5,875 13.4% Not stated 1,261 5.9% 1,038 4.6% 2,299 5.2% Total 21,376 100.0% 22,429 100.0% 43,805 100.0% Language spoken at home English only 17,428 81.5% 18,458 82.3% 35,886 81.9% Other 2,711 12.7% 2,994 13.4% 5,705 13.0% Not stated 1,242 5.8% 968 4.3% 2,210 5.0% Total 21,381 100.0% 22,420 100.0% 43,801 100.0% INTERNET CONNECTIONS Internet Connections (Households) Use the Internet 15,154 88.4% Do not use the Internet 1,570 9.2% Not Stated 425 2.5% Total 17,149 100.0% Enrolment for Redistribution (17/1/2/2007) 29,144 <		2 626	12 3%	2 302	10.3%	4 928	11 2%
Not stated 1,261 5.9% 1,038 4.6% 2,299 5.2% Total 21,376 100.0% 22,429 100.0% 43,805 100.0% Language spoken at home							13.4%
Language spoken at home English only 17,428 81.5% 18,458 82.3% 35,886 81.9% Other 2,711 12.7% 2,994 13.4% 5,705 13.0% Not stated 1,242 5.8% 968 4.3% 2,210 5.0% Total 21,381 100.0% 22,420 100.0% 43,801 100.0% SINTERNET CONNECTIONS INTERNET CONNECTIONS Internet Connections (Households) Use the Internet 5 15,154 88.4% Do not use the Internet 5 1,570 9.2% A25 2.5% Total 17,149 100.0% SINTERNET 5 10 N S 10 N							5.2%
English only 17,428 81.5% 18,458 82.3% 35,886 81.9% Other 2,711 12.7% 2,994 13.4% 5,705 13.0% Not stated 1,242 5.8% 968 4.3% 2,210 5.0% Total 21,381 100.0% 22,420 100.0% 43,801 100.0% Use the Internet Connections (Households) Use the Internet 15,154 88.4% Do not use the Internet Do not use the Internet 1,570 9.2% Not Stated 425 2.5% Total 17,149 100.0% Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2007) 29,144 Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (31/03/2016) 28,954 Current Enrolment (30/11/2012) 29,030 Enrolment Growth per year -0.08%	Total	21,376	100.0%	22,429	100.0%	43,805	100.0%
Other Not stated 2,711 12.7% 2,994 13.4% 5,705 13.0% Not stated 1,242 5.8% 968 4.3% 2,210 5.0% Total 21,381 100.0% 22,420 100.0% 43,801 100.0% Internet Connections (Households) Use the Internet 15,154 88.4% Do not use the Internet 1,570 9.2% Not Stated 425 2.5% Total 17,149 100.0% ENROLMENT INFORMATION Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2007) 29,144 Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (31/03/2016) Current Enrolment (30/11/2012) Enrolment Growth per year 29,030 29,030 29,030 20,000							
Not stated 1,242 5.8% 968 4.3% 2,210 5.0% Total 21,381 100.0% 22,420 100.0% 43,801 100.0% INTERNET CONNECTIONS	,						
Total 21,381 100.0% 22,420 100.0% 43,801 100.0%		,					
Use the Internet Connections (Households) Use the Internet							100.0%
Use the Internet 15,154 88.4% Do not use the Internet 1,570 9.2% Not Stated 425 2.5% Total 17,149 100.0% ENROLMENTINFORMATION 29,144 Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2007) 29,144 Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (31/03/2016) 28,954 Current Enrolment (30/11/2012) 29,030 Enrolment Growth per year -0.08%		ERNET	CONNEC	TIONS			
Not Stated 425 2.5% 17,149 100.0% 100.0% 17,149 10						15,154	88.4%
Total 17,149 100.0% ENROLMENT INFORMATION Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2007) 29,144 Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (31/03/2016) 28,954 Current Enrolment (30/11/2012) 29,030 Enrolment Growth per year -0.08%	Do not use the Internet					1,570	9.2%
ENROLMENT INFORMATION Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2007) 29,144 Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (31/03/2016) 28,954 Current Enrolment (30/11/2012) 29,030 Enrolment Growth per year -0.08%							2.5%
Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2007) 29,144 Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (31/03/2016) 28,954 Current Enrolment (30/11/2012) 29,030 Enrolment Growth per year -0.08%	Total					17,149	100.0%
Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (31/03/2016) 28,954 Current Enrolment (30/11/2012) 29,030 Enrolment Growth per year -0.08%	1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		INFOI	RMATI	O N		
Current Enrolment (30/11/2012) 29,030 Enrolment Growth per year -0.08%	•						29,144
Enrolment Growth per year -0.08%	•	31/03/2016)					28,954
	•						•
Envolment Braination (24/02/2045)							
		a)					28,977 1,001.03